Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50053865 001 Seite 2 von 43
Page 2 of 43
TEST SUMMARY
4.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Table 3: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment: Smart Thermostat
Type Designation: RDS120
Rated Input Voltage 24V AC
Rated comsuption power 9VA
Hardware version MS1
Software version V01.02.xx_Bxx
Table 4: Technical Specification
Item  Description
Operating Frequency band 2.4GHz 2.4835GHz
Channel Number 11
Operating mode 802.11b/g/n (HT 20)
Channel Center
Frequency
2412MHz, 2417MHz, 2422MHz, 2427MHz, 2432MHz,
2437MHz, 2442MHz, 2447MHz, 2452MHz, 2457MHz,
2462MHz
Modulation  CCK;DSSS;OFDM;BPSK;QPSK;16QAM;64QAM
Antenna  Integrated Antenna
Antenna Gain (dBi) -3.5
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50053865 001 Seite 8 von 43
Page 8 of 43
2.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, transmitting (802.11b/g/n (HT 20))
B. On, receiving (802.11b/g/n (HT 20))
C. Off
2.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
2.5 Submitted Documents
None.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50053865 001 Seite 9 von 43
Page 9 of 43
3. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
3.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level. The
test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
3.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the
procedures in ANSI C63.10: 2013.
3.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Kind of accessories Model Manufacture
Computer X201 Lenovo
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50053865 001 Seite 10 von 43
Page 10 of 43
3.4 Countermeasures to achieve intentional transmitter
Compliance
None.
3.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Note: Measurements above 1GHz are done with a table height of 0.8m. In addition, there is
RF absorbing material on the floor of the test site for above 1GHz measurement.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50053865 001 Seite 11 von 43
Page 11 of 43
Diagram of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Conduction Measurement